# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501250117 REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0068						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20675US11	PATENT			
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661						
Address Line 2: 34th Floor						
Address Line 1:						
Email: Correspondent Name						
Phone: 312-775-8000   Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Fax Number: (312)775-8100						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Application Number: 12779						
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Postal Code:	12010					
State/Country:						
City:	Amsterdam					
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center					
Name:	CV Holdings LLC					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Peter J. Sagona			07/23/2010			
Robert J. Pangborn			07/23/2010			
Jonathan R. Freedman			07/27/2010			
John Ferguson			07/21/2010			
Robert S. Abrams			07/21/2010			
Thomas E. Fisk			07/30/2010			
John T. Felts			07/21/2010			
Name			Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

### George Wheeler

Total Attachments: 9
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif
source=20675US11_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

John T. Felts, residing at 2624 Calhoun Street, Alameda, California, a citizen of the United States; Thomas E. Fisk, residing at 955 North Night Heron Drive, Green Valley, Arizona, a citizen of the United States; Robert S. Abrams, residing at 21 Marian Avenue, Albany, New York, a citizen of the United States; John Ferguson, residing at 797 Greenwood Drive, Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States, Jonathan R. Freedman, residing at 2213 Brenton Lane, Auburn Alabama, a citizen of the United States; Robert J. Pangborn, residing at 2215 North Lakeshore Drive, Harbor Springs, Michigan, a citizen of the United States; and Peter J. Sagona, residing at 161 Ridgeview Drive, Pottstown, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

VESSEL, COATING, INSPECTION AND PROCESSING APPARATUS for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/779,007, filed May 12, 2010.

CV Holdings, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1030 Riverfront Center, Amsterdam, New York, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

## PATENT REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0070

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED this <u>21</u> day of	ত্যত্প	, 201 <u>_0</u>
at ALAGEDA CA.		
(Place)		

Witness:

ea li Jaganar PEGON MAGARIAN

17 John T. Felts

EXECUTED this <u>35</u> day of <u>Guly</u> at <u>Anarc CREEK MADIEN</u> <u>CURENCESE</u> ( (Place) EREEN TAILEY AZ , 201<u>0</u>

Witness: man Thomas E. Fisk KATHLEEN Stō Ĺ

4 of 9

EXECUTED this 2/ day of  $\overline{\mathcal{J}_{\mu}} \angle \mathcal{J}_{\mu}$ ,  $201 \underline{\mathcal{O}}$ at 1830 RIVERFRONT CENTER.

(Place)

Witness:

Lozi Jonula <u>Robert S. Abrams</u>

EXECUTED this 2l day of 2010, 2010at\_\_\_

(Place)

Witness:

Jamika Brown

John Ferguson  $\sim$ 

PATENT REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0075

	EXECUTED this _27 day of	yiel	, 201 🖸
at_	AUBURN, ALABAMA.	0	

(Place)

•

Witness: F Codiques font Jonathan R. Freedman

EXECUTED this <u>23</u> day of <u>j</u> at <u>Sch D.eyo</u> <u>CA</u>. , 201<u>0</u> (Place)

Witness:

•

Locinda Hangborn

Robert S. Pangborn

مردی Pangbori

PATENT REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0077 EXECUTED this 23<sup>RD</sup> day of JULY, 2010 at NORRISTOWN, PA

(Place)

Witness:

JOSEPH W ROGERS

Peter J. Sagora

**RECORDED: 08/02/2010**